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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5762
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2013
PROPOSAL FOR FACTORY
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal to open a Mainline Electric Multiple Unit (MEMU) factory or any other railway factory near Bhopal or at any place in Madhya Pradesh(MP);

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof;

(c) whether the Railways are likely to consider Bina in MP as suitable for the purpose in view of the availability of railway land there;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a)&(b) There is no proposal to open a Main Line Electric Multiple Unit (MEMU) Factory near Bhopal or any other place in Madhya Pradesh. However, 'Setting up of Workshop for Repair/ Rehabilitation of Motorised Bogies of Electric Rolling Stock' at Misrod (near Bhopal), Madhya Pradesh; has been proposed in Railway Budget 2013-14.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) No proposal in this regard, has been received in the Ministry of Railways.
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